From Big Bang to |
Galactic Civilizations

A BIG HISTORY ANTHOLOGY

VOLUME 1

Our Place in the Universe
An Introduction to Big History

edited by

BARRY RODRIGUE
LEONID GRININ
. ANDREY KOROTAYEV




Contents

Preface: The Sphere of Big History

Introduction: From Big Bang to Galactic Civilizations
BARRY RODRIGUE, LEONID GRININ and
ANDREY KOROTAYEV

PART I: Big History as a History
of the Universe

The Shadow of Night . .. and No Boundaries
ROBERTA BONDAR

A Brief Account of the Science of Big History
G. SIEGFRIED KUTTER

Ex Libro Lapidum Historia Mundi: Reading History
Written in Rocks

WALTER ALVAREZ, ALESSANDRO MONTANARI and
DAVID SHIMABUKURO

History and Time
DAVID CHRISTIAN

Origins: A Question of Cosmic History
HUBERT REEVES

Emergence of Complexity and Causality:
Physics Transcended
GEORGE ELLIS

PART II: Big History as Philosophy
and Methodology

Evolutionary Mega-Paradigms:
Potential, Problems, Perspectives
LEONID GRININ, ANDREY KOROTAYEV,
ROBERT CARNEIRO and FRED SPIER

ix

19

24

42

54

72

76

83



vi

8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Contents

The Cosmos and the Logos: A Realist Theory of
Life’s Emergence, Evolution and Future
GRAEME SNOOKS

Mega-Evolution and Big History
AKOP NAZARETYAN

Is there a Limit to the System?: Philosophical
Presuppositions in Systematic Ontology,
Epistemology and Criticism

ROBERT KING

PART III: Big History as an
Active Life Position

Antonio Vélez: A Champion of Big History
CARLOS LONDONO SULKIN, WITH
ANTONIO VELEZ

A New Design for Living
BARRY RODRIGUE

The Real End of History
ALEXANDER MIRKOVIC

Social Theory and Asian Dialogues:
Cultivating Planetary Conversations
ANANTA KUMAR GIRI

The Change We Can Believe In: Ten Facts about the

Evolution of the Earth-Life System and Their

Relevance to Current Global Environmental Change

NIGEL HUGHES

PART 1V: Big History and the Life
of People

The Tao of ‘Big History’ in China: Chinese Traditions

SUN YUE

A Little Big History of Jericho
CRAIG BENJAMIN

A Little Big History of Tiananmen
ESTHER QUAEDACKERS

98

125

144

163

183

188

209

224

235

247

263



19.

20.

Big Politics
LOWELL GUSTAFSON

The Evolution of Information Systems: From the
Big Bang to the Era of Globalization
DAVID HOOKES

Bibliography
Notes on Editors and Contributors

Index

Contents

vii

275

288

305

339
347





