## From Big Bang to Galactic Civilizations

A BIG HISTORY ANTHOLOGY

VOLUME I

Our Place in the Universe An Introduction to Big History

edited by

BARRY RODRIGUE LEONID GRININ ANDREY KOROTAYEV



## Contents

	Preface: The Sphere of Big History	ix
	Introduction: From Big Bang to Galactic Civilizations BARRY RODRIGUE, LEONID GRININ and ANDREY KOROTAYEV	1
	PART I: Big History as a History of the Universe	
1.	The Shadow of Night and No Boundaries ROBERTA BONDAR	19
2.	A Brief Account of the Science of Big History G. SIEGFRIED KUTTER	24
3.	Ex Libro Lapidum Historia Mundi: Reading History Written in Rocks WALTER ALVAREZ, ALESSANDRO MONTANARI and DAVID SHIMABUKURO	42
4.	History and Time DAVID CHRISTIAN	54
5.	Origins: A Question of Cosmic History HUBERT REEVES	72
6.	Emergence of Complexity and Causality: Physics Transcended GEORGE ELLIS	76
	PART II: Big History as Philosophy and Methodology	
7.	Evolutionary Mega-Paradigms: Potential, Problems, Perspectives LEONID GRININ, ANDREY KOROTAYEV, ROBERT CARNEIRO and FRED SPIER	83

## vi Contents

8.	The Cosmos and the <i>Logos</i> : A Realist Theory of Life's Emergence, Evolution and Future	
	GRAEME SNOOKS	98
9.	Mega-Evolution and Big History AKOP NAZARETYAN	125
10.	Is there a Limit to the System?: Philosophical Presuppositions in Systematic Ontology, Epistemology and Criticism	
	ROBERT KING	144
	PART III: Big History as an Active Life Position	
11.	Antonio Vélez: A Champion of Big History CARLOS LONDOÑO SULKIN, WITH ANTONIO VÉLEZ	163
12.	A New Design for Living BARRY RODRIGUE	183
13.	The Real End of History ALEXANDER MIRKOVIC	188
14.	Social Theory and Asian Dialogues: Cultivating Planetary Conversations ANANTA KUMAR GIRI	209
15.	The Change We Can Believe In: Ten Facts about the Evolution of the Earth-Life System and Their Relevance to Current Global Environmental Change	
	NIGEL HUGHES	224
	PART IV: Big History and the Life of People	
16.	The Tao of 'Big History' in China: Chinese Traditions SUN YUE	235
17.	A Little Big History of Jericho CRAIG BENJAMIN	247
18.	A Little Big History of Tiananmen ESTHER QUAEDACKERS	263

		Contents	vii
19.	Big Politics LOWELL GUSTAFSON		275
20.	The Evolution of Information Systems: From the Big Bang to the Era of Globalization		
	DAVID HOOKES		288
	Bibliography		305
	Notes on Editors and Contributors		339
	Index		347